

Certificate of Substantial Performance

of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Construction Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.C.30

<u>Part I</u>

Municipality and Location: Region of Peel, GEB WWTP	(1)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:	(2)
GEB Incinerators Utility Water Supply Improvements	
Known as Contract No. , Project No. SPWWTN7432-1751 (Z1180P17051-00) Old Project No in () , to the above premises	(3)
was substantially performed on December 31, 2020	(4)
Date Certificate Signed: March 31, 2021	(5)
Name of Owner:Ontario Clean Water Agency on behalf of the Regional Municipality of Pee	1 (6)
Address for Service: 2085 Hurontario Street, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L5A 4G1	(7)
Name of Contractor: WA Stephenson Mechanical Contractors Limited	(8)
Address for Service: 6701 Rexwood Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1M7	(9)
Name of Payment Certifier: Senior Project Manager, OCWA	_(10)
Address: 2085 Hurontario Street, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L5A 4G1	(11)
Identification of premises for preservation of liens:* N/A	(12)
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:* Rajkumar Roopchand Senior Project Manager Ontario Clean Water Agency 2085 Hurontario Street, Suite 500 Mississauga, ON L5A 4G1	(13)
This Notice published in the Daily Commercial News on:	(14)
Payment Certifier:	
March 31, 2021 RRoopchand	(15)

RRoopchand Engineer